
SEOJIN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

1)Test Material : White Mineral Oil

• PARACOS KF-350
• PARAMIUM KL-350

2)Test Dates : June 22, 2011

3)Test Method : High Temperature 750 SIMDIS Analyzer System ,Agilent

4)Test Facility : Seojin Chemical Laboratory

ANALYSIS REPORT
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(%) Carbon Distribution 

(Carbon No.)

Carbon No. % Sum %

24 0.8 0.8

26 1.8 2.6

28 4 6.6

30 4.6 11.2

32 8.1 19.3

34 9.6 28.9

36 12.6 41.5

38 10.1 51.6

40 15.3 66.9

42 9.2 76.1

44 11 87.1

46 5.4 92.5

48 3.6 96.1

50 2.1 98.2

52 0.7 98.9

54 0.8 99.7

56 0.2 99.9

TABLE 1. PARACOS KF-350
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22 0.9 0.9

24 1.7 2.6

26 2.6 5.2

28 5 10.2

30 5.9 16.1

32 11.6 27.7

34 12.7 40.4

36 14.4 54.8

38 10.1 64.9

40 12.7 77.6

42 6.9 84.5

44 7.6 92.1

46 3.4 95.5

48 2.3 97.8

50 1.2 99

52 0.5 99.5

54 0.4 99.9

TABLE 2. PARAMIUM KL-350


